

Ø

SLP(C)No. 900 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.900/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2002 in CMWP 675/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESHIYA V.N.SANGH U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that a Committee consisting of the Chief Secretary and others will be considering the question involved in this matter and decision would be taken as early as possible. Stand over beyond the ensuing summer vacation.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER