

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26776/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in WP No. 1778/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH KATHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26778 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26780 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Yadav,Adv.

Dr.KPS Dalal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Dalal,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Tag with C.A. No. 8869/03.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master