

Civil Appeal No(s).8869/2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESHIYA V.N.SANGH U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH CA NO. 293/2006
WITH CA NO. 294/2006
WITH CA NO. 295/2006

Date: 22/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Ms. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No. 8869/2003

Learned Advocate Mr. Bharat Ram appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that Standing Counsel for the appellant has been changed and they have filed fresh vakalatnama.

Registry has to rectify the data base accordingly. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing within a week.

He confirms that nothing further is to be done as per Circular dated 17-12-2008.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

CA No.293/2006

Nobody is present for any of the litigants.

As per Office Report, appeal is ready for hearing.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

-2-

done in the matter before hearing as per Circular dated 17-12-2008.

As per Office Report, appeal is ready for hearing.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar