

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8869 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESHYA V.N.SANGH, Respondent(s)
U.P. & ORS.

O R D E R

In our view, this application is not maintainable
before this Court. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi;
July 08, 2011.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.11/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8869 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESHYA V.N.SANGH, U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed in terms
of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar